IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

SPECIAL HEARING
W/S of Delaware Avenue, - * ZONING COMMISSIONER
South of Shealy Avenue
o' Blection District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4" Councilmanic District
504 Delaware Avenue * CASE NO, 04-156-ASPH
Penn-Del LLC, *
Petitioner
b
3 e ik T E L s

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Special
Hearing filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Penn-Del LLC. The property is
located at 504 Delaware Avenue in the Towson area of Baltimore County. The subject
property is zoned BM-CT. The Petitioner herein seeks an Administrative Special
Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County
Code, of Section 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to raze a 1 story structure. This
building is listed on the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) Inventory as MHT #BA 1476.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Special Hearing,

Section 26-172(b) of the Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.) provides that waivers
from the requirements of Section 26-203 of the Code (i.e., the development plan) can be
granted by the Director of the Department of Permits and Development Management
(DPDM). Such requirements can be waived upon a finding that the size, scope and
nature of the proposed development does not justify strict compliance, that a waivet
would be within the scope, purpose, and intent of the development regulations, and that

the proposed development complies with all other County laws, ordinances, and
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regulations. In order to afford due process, the Director has designated the Zoning
Commissioner (Hearing Officer) to consider the waiver request filed in this instance.
Moreover, in order to provide public notice, the property was posted with a sign
describing the request on October 5, 2003. There was no request by the public for a
hearing nor any public input for the requisite period of fifieen (15) days after posting the
property. The matter is now eligible for review and resolution by this Hearing Officer.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-
127(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. A description of the property contained within
the case file indicates that the property consists of 0.33 acres of land, more or less, and 1s
zoned BM-CT. The information submitted is persuasive to a finding that the proposed
razing of the existing dwelling located on the property will not be inappropriate.
Furthermore, Kimberly R. Abe, Secretary of the Landmarks Preservation Commission,
reviewed the Petitioner’s proposal and advised the undersigned that the Office of
Planning and Landmarks Preservation Commission acknowledge that the subject
structure has no historic value and therefore do not oppose the request to raze. There 1s
no evidence in the file to indicate that the fequested waiver would adversely affect the
health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be
granted. Moreover, the relief requested complies with the requirements of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations and should therefore be approved.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the

reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

r e .
County, this Zg, /" day of October, 2003, that the request for Administrative Special

Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County
Code of Section 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to raze a 1 story structure is hereby
GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made

within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

ey

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LES



Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

il

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner : -

October 24, 2003

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire

Venable, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
W/S Delaware Avenue, S of Shealy Avenue
(504 Delaware Avenue
9" Election District — 4 Council District
Penn-Del LLC - Petitioners
Case No. 04-156-SPH

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Kuteod Ml

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Paul G. Brody, G.P., Penn-Del LLC
100 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21286
Mz, Michael J. Batza, Jr., Towson Circle 1.V., LLP, ¢/o Heritage Properties, Inc.,
515 Fairmount Avenue, Towson, Md. 21286
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Cas¢ File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper
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Setition for Administrative Special Hearlng

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 504 Delaware Avenue
which is presently zoned _ BM-CT

]

| This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apE{Jrove a waiver pursuant to Sections
26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to

Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections26-171, 26-172(b), T
Baltimore County Code, of Section 26-203(:1&(8) and Section
26-278 to raze a building (MHT #BA Q)476 )

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Propenrty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition, a

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Towson Clrc Penn-Del LLC

Name - Type or PriniR v Bet»a, Jr., CEO Name - TW or, Print B

Signature c/o He S _ ﬁ( 5:400) Signatur . Brody, General Bartner

_ 515 Fairmount Avenue (41Q0) 76_2-6_1,_0_0_ . _ _

Address Telephone No, Name - Type of Print

Towson, | Marvland _2%128@:’ - e —

City State Zip Code Sighattira

4ttorney For Petitioner: ___100 E, Pennsylvania Ave. ____ _ ____

Address T:;iuph:}na_Nu.
Robert A. Hoffman Towson Maryland 21286+
Name - Typeor Print q; City State Zip Code
° ! ‘!"AM_ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature :

Vertable LLP L B Robert A, Hoffman

Company ' Name

210 Allegheny Avenue (410) 494-6200 210 Allegheny Avenue _{:_ZI.].Q.r) 494~-6200

Address Telephone No. ddress elaphone No,

Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson Marvliand. .. 21204
M i ¢ State  ~ Zip Code City State Zip Code
—3 A Publlc Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
L the __{ _ dayof L that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
@O ons of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
O

S !r bi15198 Estimated Posting Date t 5 B
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i1 Lupport of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 515 Falrmount Avenue i
! Address
__lTowson Maryland 21286
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) théett if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ey il

. Brody, General Partner

Sigrature By « Signature py .

Towson Circle Joint Venture, LLP Penn—-Del, LLG
Name - Type or Print | Name - 1ype or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COU%\'I;Y OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this @_5- day of %ﬂm A6 , ,2 00 ﬁ , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand, in and for the County aforiesaid. parsonally appeared

Michael J. Bitzalk_{_{}_. and Paul S. Brody

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knnwn-;or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinat:@ove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/thelr kqowledge and balief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

110251@03 _ _ __ﬁa%f‘—ﬂ' —_—
Date Notary Public

My Commission Expires

R 9I15/98
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. _

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 515 Fairmount Avenue ) i _ -
Address
Towson Marvland — 21286
City ] Stafe Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additiona! information.

, 7

Sigrature By: Michael o Bafzs r 0 Signature By

Paud g, Brody, GeneralmParl‘iner

Towson Circle Joint Venture, LLP Penn-Del, LLC
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_"“—_-_____—*#nﬁ—-ﬁ-ﬂ_“—-—_—__““____-__-_-___--—_-_-_ﬂ—_--—_—_—_——-—_—_--——_*——ﬂd&

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ,_-2,5 day f::;f&\?]ﬁméﬁ];== _ , 2@0 2 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

B Michael J. Batza, Jr. and Paul S. Brody
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
JMM _ 2
Date Notary Pubtic

My Commission Expires 7 fl@d?

=2 GI15198
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

204 Delaware Avenue
BM~CT

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The

undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apgrove a waiver pursuant to Sections

26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26~

8 {o

Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sectlons26-171, 26-172(b),
Baltimore County Code, of Section 26~203(c)(8) and Section
26-278 to raze a bullding (MHT #BA D) Tl )

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Propenrty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed b! the zoning regulations.
adv

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing,

ertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee:

. Tae. (5-400)
Avenue N1 QO A 0=-6100

515 Fairmoun

Atdress i Telephone No.
Towson, ____ Marvland B 21286
City State | Zip Code

Robert A. Hoffman E

Name - Ty ot grint Z — T
_ L_Z* _iliﬁ_/ég_o ey follde
i

Sighna'ture

Venable LLP

Company T |

210 Allegheny Avenue 410) 494-6200
Addre:ss i Telephione No.
Towson, Maryland | 21204

City - State Zip Code

A Public 1 having been formally dem
this — day 0 - i ! -
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Case No. & CF“IS_(Q S’PH‘

RSV 9I18(98

anded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
| that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Penn=Del LL

S. Brody, General Partner

PR ity — .

Name - Type or Print_

Signati/ra
10u E. Pennsylvania Ave. o
Address T2 one1a No,
Towson Maryland 21286
City State Zip Code
R
ame

210 Allegheny Avenue (410) ggg—gzgg
ddress elephone No,
Towson Marvland 21204
ity State Zip Code

g el e S e —

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By w_ Date 'ﬁ E L b‘%
Estimated Posting Date WK g D &
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FROM THE OFFICE OF

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS * LAND PLANNERS + LAND SURVEYORS
1020 CROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD * TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-3396

Description to Accompany
Administrative Special Hearing

Beginning for the same at a point on the east side of Delaware Avenue,
north 05° 22’ 38" east 82.11 feet from the centerline intersection of
Delaware Avenue (40 feet wide) and Pennsylvania Avenue (50 feet wide).
Running thence the four following courses: (1) north 08° 26’ 54" west
72.35 feet (2) north 89° 03’ 06” west 200.87 feet (3) south 07° 40’ 00"
west 81.44 feet and (4) north 89° 15’ 39" west 179.28 feet to the place of

beginning, containing 14,466.45 square feet or 2.33 Ac. *.

NOTE: This description is for zoning purposes only

%

410-825-8120 » FAX 410-583-0288
gwstowson@erols.com
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Development
ounty Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 *

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:;

msmlsmmﬁﬂmmmofpﬁmmmWém@)mmmdbym
were posted conspicuously on the propesty located at

509 D& ﬁwﬁ@ M

1
siBypammpapiily i

"
F

The sign(s) were posted on , /O ‘/ 05
q ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Slgnaturo of Sign Poster am:l Date)

T AOMIISIRATY ,
N AN 8SC HOBERT BLACK
4 it ‘Iﬁ# * (Printed Name)
| 1508 Leslie Bd -
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Cade)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)

_:'N_J 327 |
1if 'li g lt = o] ': e T
,_"'_—=__ i ) - - i— ~.-__‘.'—':§ *_ SiEis T o
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

'
ltem Number or Case Number: ___ 0 i * /S 6 =

Petitioner: ZEMS on Q‘RQ’L Joiw )'
Address or Location: '5'° ," DG ﬁ Ww oAt

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: M " on 6 b b ,
Address: @ -~

. TN 7
P £0ar AL 2/ 0 94—

Telephone Number: Z 'a: /QJ I;"Eli:z fm

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DWRTMENT OF PERMITS AND D LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

. )
Case Number gﬂ /§ o -SPH Address N0 4- DE‘[/ﬁQﬁ&ﬁ, 4(_4& :

Contact Person; A M Phone Number: 410-887-3391
lanner, Please Print Your :

Filing Date: Ci /_LE ﬂ_ Posting Date: /{) 5" ) 3 Closing Date: ___w \20__52

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs, Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

ity —

a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zohing
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. | :

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

e oy - - Bl Rkl - - el ke, Pl Bk e gy S I bl B ke Y P el e g P e By sk e e L P e el B i ey

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
4 USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT
O

Case Number -88- _/S' é: SPH  Address _ ST d[' DE‘LA w - Au{ ~
Petitioner's Name {0WS0 u C.’(Me. Jﬂm"'f' ._Vﬁrx\'x‘u@o_,LLPTelephone <0 ---76‘7-@/01
Posting Date: /J:z_/s-/b 3_ _ Closing Da’ce:~ /D 2.0 .0 3 -
Wording for Sign: _Administrative Special Hearing to approve ZHf _ ,Q/LZ/;UG—-
SN | e o M ' i
—0F _TwE p oM THE SALE&E:.I —
E Eé N4 [,S 5 ’ _ — ) L

i I
— R T o : - ...]-_-r " F—

WCR - 6/28/00



Department of Permits Q

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jv., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Qctober 20, 2003

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable LLP

210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case Number 04-156-SPH 504 Delaware Avenue

Dear Mr, Hoffman:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Buresau of Zonhing
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 5, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zonhing action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attornay, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard {o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact H‘
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours

by (o &tk

W. Carl Richards,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRrjc
Enclosures

C. Penn-Del LL.C Paul 8. Brody, General Partner, 100 E. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson,
Maryland 21204

Circle Joint Venture, LLP Michael J. Batza, Jr. CEO, c/o Heritage Prc}pertles Inc. 515
Fairmount Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 M

o)

People’s Counsel

VW

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info 7%

BrintoAd an Rraruntod Panar



700 East Joppa Road

B:a ltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 16, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

EI "_-‘?? ;ﬁ:ﬂ @WM‘E AT
% e 0 t IVE D

Distribution Meeting of: October 14, 2003 DCT 2 4 2003

LUNING COMMISSIONER

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
%
Ttem No.: 151-169

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

§ CS) Pritedt with Soybean ik Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Hucrnlad Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor | V\)'a Robert L. Flanagan, Seerelary
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor y Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administr ation

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: [P« ld. 2773

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County «

Baltimore County Office of ' tem No. /4*¢ Jcm
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlem A0410- 545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

A

| Very truly yours,

/ 1. #JL-

‘/_,_, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbery/toll-free number s
Haryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201, 7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street dddress: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 *+ wwwmarylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 5, 2003
Departmeént of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case and 04-211

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

3

Section Chief: %ﬂ%

AFK/LL

Prepared By:




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 26, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For October 20, 2003 /"’
Item Nos. 151, 152, 153, 154,@
157, 158,159, 160, 161, 162, 1537164
167, and 168

3

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have ho comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

LAC-10-20-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 151-169-11122003



RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE ~ *  BEFORE THE R E C El VE D

SPECIAL HEARING

504 Delaware Ave; E/side Delaware Ave;, ¥ ZONING COMMISSIQEIFR
82’ E of ¢/line Pennsylvania Ave | 22

o' Blection & 4™ Councilmanic Districts  * FO

2003

y
%

R
Lega Ownory Pt Brody Genent UG COMMISSIONE P

Contract Purchaser(s): Michael J Batza, Jr.,
CEO Towson Circle Joint Venture LLP * 04-156-SPH

Petitioner(s)
L A 7 * %k % * W * ® * ¥ ¥
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE.

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned mattet. Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence and

documentation filed in the case.

LN Qe

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

RECE IVED People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
OCT 21 2003 Cont S Demc (o
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
l"'l’.'l'...-«---.......;...,..,E,,b,,,lr Deputy People’s Counsel
0Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

St
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thistg_)_ day of October, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A Hoffman, Esquire, Venable LLP. 210 Allegheny

Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

foee By Apeeman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
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BG&E POLE
CONC ENTRANCE
INTERSECTION OF
DELAWARE AVENUE
AND PENNSYLVANIA
AVENUE -~
SN P e —_ — ‘
T e L 15" gp

L E T L L

lllllllllll
--------

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

1020 CROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-3396
(410) 825-8120

&5\ cad\parking\speclathearingpian.s O

. EXISTINGPARKINGLOT - - -
_ TOWSON CIRCLE JOINTVENTURELLP =~ |
- UBERSM.134mE3
 FIRSTPARCEL -
ZONEDBM.CT = /

EXISTING PARKING LOT
TOWSON CIRCLE JOINT VENTURE LLP

- LIBERS.M. 13411/553 = e I
... Z0NEDBM.-CT- - T e o R06 E _

Tt

-_——-—"'

WOOD RAMP
(TO BE REMOVED)

CONC PADS
(TO BE REMOVED)

s _\m m _JN WOOD DECK
B j i (TO BE RAZED)

BG&E POLE
#530042
(TO REMAIN)

. & YACANT CARRY-0OUT
. RESTAURANT -
~ 1-5TORY BUILDING .

BGAE POLE

#9526716
POINT OF BEGINNING (TO REMAIN)
O T V. NELIIT W, 17228

R e i L
- “ _

~ ROBERTM.
~ COOK, JR
. HBsR,
" SIM. 8127/430
~ ZONED BM.CT

CONC BLOCK WALL/’_ -
(TO REMAIN) - -

\ YACANT AUTO BODY SHOP

CONC ENTRANCE 1-STORY BUILDING
X (TO REMAIN) (TO REMAIN)

PENN-DEL, L.L.C.
LIBER S.M. 13383/551
PENN-DEL, L.L.C.
ZONED B.M.-CT

EXISTING

L

.........

TR L _

SCALE: " = 20"
OWNER/DEVELOPER
PENN-DEL, LLC.
clo BRODY GROUP
515 FAIRMOUNT AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286

A E . m m m = m om A A . A m m_m . am am.am. - e E . E E . E—E E. A .. Em E . oEmEm amar

BUILDING \

.......

TOWSON CIRCLE JOINT VENTURE LLP

'EXISTING PARKING LOT -

LIBER S.M. 13411/553
FIFTH PARCEL
ZONED B.M.-CT

EXISTING PARKING LOT
TOWSON CIRCLE
JOINT VENTURE LLP
LIBER S.M. 13411/553
SIXTH PARCEL

- ZONED BM.-CT

* EXISTING PARKING LOT

CONTRACT PURCHASER

TOWSON CIRCLE JOINT YENTURE, LLP.

c/o HERITAGE PROPERTIES, INC.
515 FAIRMOUNT AYENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21266

PENN-DEL, L.L.C
LIBER S.M. 13383/551
PENN-DEL, L.L.C.
THIRD PARCEL
ZONED B.M.-CT

TTIT
Sl

Y

------

Plat to Accompany
Administrative Special Hearing

504 DELAWARE AVENUE
9*h ELECTION DISTRICT

Benchmarks

BENCHMARK #12999 BOX CUT IN CENTERLINE OF
INLET SLAB ON S.E CORNER OF JEFFERSON AYE.
& FENNSYLYANIA AVE.

BENCHMARK # X-2081 BOX CUT S.W. CORNER
BOTTOM GRANITE STEP, ENTRANCE TO FIDELITY
TRUST NE. CORNER YORK ROAD & PENNSYLYANIA AYE.

F

B¥Mouy,  GOUCHER
COLLEGE

TOWSON

TOWN CENTER
MALL

Location Map

SCALE: 1" = 1000

Site Data

OWNER: PENN-DEL, LL.C.
REF LIBER S.M. 13383/551
(SECOND P ARCEL)

EXISTING ZONING: BM.-CT

SETBACKS: FRONT: 15' FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY,
40" FROM CENTER LINE
OF STREET

GROSS AREA: 14,466.45 SF (0.33 AC)
THERE ARE MO FLOOD FLiunS On SiTF
THEEF ARk Ko Yl ZOMING CASES

DATE: 08-26-03
JOB #: PN 108591

DRN: KPP

CHK: ¢

FILE: speclaiicaringplans0i
DRAWING NUMBER:

P-1

SHEET 1 OF

4 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

- MiareIng\speciaihear ingplan.sol G/ 6, o0

— e ey

AR 34 AM




